

GSA Bill # 14 A bill amending the GSA Bylaws

**WHEREAS**, Part II – Article V – Section 14 of the Association of Students of the 2 University of Nebraska (ASUN) Bylaws establish that ASUN delegates the GSA the power to 3 adopt and modify its own Bylaws, and

**WHEREAS**, Part IV – Article IV – Section 1 of the GSA Bylaws establish that all bylaw 5 amendments shall be submitted to the Executive Committee in writing for review,

**WHEREAS**, the GSA Executive Committee has reviewed and approved the GSA 7 Bylaws, and

**WHEREAS**, GSA Bylaws may be amended with three-fourths (3/4) vote of those present 9 and voting taken by roll call vote.

**THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED**, that the GSA Bylaws be adopted as amended.

**THEREFORE, BE IT FINALLY ENACTED**, that the GSA requests appropriate 12 amendments be introduced to the ASUN Bylaws.

Submitted by	Vice President Reilly	DATE	10/31/2017
Referred to	Executive Committee	DATE	10/31/2017
Committee action	Approved	DATE	11/01/2017
Floor action	Adopted by voice vote	DATE	11/07/2017
Presidential signature	e (s) President Da Silva	DATE	11/08/2017